

City of Rochester Hills
 ITB-RH-24-015
 Spencer Park/Avondale Park Improvements
 Closing Date: Tuesday, March 12th, 2024 @ 3:00 PM
 Bid Tabulation

Part A - Spencer Park Improvements															
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Asphalt Specialists Inc 1780 East Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340		Best Asphalt, Inc. 6334 Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Decima LLC 16870 Schaefer Hwy Detroit, MI 48235		Major Contracting Group 12222 Greenfield Rd Detroit, MI 48227		V.I.L. Construction, Inc. 6670 Sims Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48313		Anglin Civil 13000 Newburgh Road Livonia, MI 48150	
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
1	Mobilization, Max (5%)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 211,188.00	\$ 211,188.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	Audio Video Route Survey / Utility Tracing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60,003.00	\$ 60,003.00
3	Tree, Rem, Mod	35	Each	\$ 730.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 30,275.00	\$ 1,449.50	\$ 50,732.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 35,831.25
4	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch, Mod	220	Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 9,812.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 36.16	\$ 7,955.20
5	Curb and Gutter, Rem, Mod	1,500	Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 25,425.00
6	Pavt, Rem, Mod	1,600	Square Yard	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 19,888.00
7	Pulverize, HMA	26,300	Square Yard	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 131,500.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 293,245.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78,900.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 74,429.00
8	Fence, Rem	660	Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,359.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 10,441.20
9	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Square Yard	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 2,486.00
10	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	25	Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,431.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 11,300.00
11	Machine Grading, Mod	1	Lump Sum	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00
12	Machine Grading, Stabilized	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
13	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 13,560.00
14	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 286.25	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 1,356.00
15	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	6,000	Foot	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 17,640.00
16	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00
17	Project Cleanup/Close Out	1	Lump Sum	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
18	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	8,000	Square Yard	\$ 14.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 137,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 180,800.00
19	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Square Yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 19,888.00
20	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	2,000	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 31,640.00
21	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 5,650.00
22	Sewer, CL A, N12, 6" / 8"	160	Foot	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 81.43	\$ 13,028.80	\$ 103.05	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,040.00
23	Sewer, CL A, RCP, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,300	Foot	\$ 95.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 83.96	\$ 109,148.00	\$ 97.33	\$ 126,529.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 117,520.00
24	Sewer, CL A, RCP, 15 inch, Tr Det B	270	Foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 90.12	\$ 24,332.40	\$ 103.05	\$ 27,823.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 30,510.00
25	Culvert, End Sect, Conc, 12 inch, Mod	8	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 25,648.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 11,752.00
26	Culvert, End Sect, Conc, 15 inch, Mod	2	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 7,328.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,977.00	\$ 3,954.00
27	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia, Mod	3	Each	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,278.55	\$ 6,835.65	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 8,475.00
28	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Mod	2	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,805.25	\$ 5,610.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 10,170.00
29	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Mod	6	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,263.25	\$ 19,579.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 40,680.00
30	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	8	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 1,122.10	\$ 8,976.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 4,520.00
31	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 572.50	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,260.00
32	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Mod	2,600	Foot	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40.08	\$ 104,208.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 52,884.00
33	Riprap, Heavy, Mod	90	Square Yard	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 5,152.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 101.70	\$ 9,153.00
34	Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 22,600.00
35	Concrete Apron - Det 1	2	Each	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 761.25	\$ 1,522.50
36	Concrete Apron - Det 2	7	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00
37	HMA, 4EL	6,600	Ton	\$ 105.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 122.22	\$ 806,652.00	\$ 131.57	\$ 868,362.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 765,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 877,800.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 930,600.00
38	HMA, 5EL	3,500	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 137.99	\$ 482,965.00	\$ 140.72	\$ 492,520.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 486,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 500,500.00
39	Conc Pavt, Misc, 6 inch, Mod	800	Square Yard	\$ 64.50	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 140.49	\$ 112,392.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 52,080.00
40	Conc Pavt, Misc, 8 inch, Mod	350	Square Yard	\$ 72.50	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.53	\$ 52,685.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 27,562.50
41	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Mod	3,000	Foot	\$ 23.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 171,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 75,600.00
42	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1, Mod	100	Foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 3,255.00
43	Cement Stabilization, 12"	25,000	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 429,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 505,250.00
44	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Mod	12,900	Square Foot	\$ 5.75	\$ 74,175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 147,705.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 135,450.00
45	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Mod	3,920	Square Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 53,860.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,160.00
46	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Mod	650	Square Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 11,167.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 8,190.00
47	Concrete Bumper Blocks	70	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 139.38	\$ 9,756.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 11,865.00
48	Concrete Bin Blocks	160	Foot	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 14,656.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 12,656.00
49	Shared Use Path, Grading, Mod	6,250	Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 143,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 77,687.50
50	Shared Use Path, Aggregate, Mod	7,650	Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 105,111.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 74,587.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 121,023.00
51	Shared Use Path, HMA, Mod	1,700	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 314,500.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 194,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 297,500.00
52	Pavement Marking - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,937.50	\$ 13,937.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46,688.25	\$ 46,688.25
53	Dumpster Enclosure - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 33,770.80	\$ 33,770.80
54	Collapsible Bollard	4	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 9,040.00
55	Composite Split Rail Fence	1,400	Foot	\$ 123.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 99.80	\$ 139,720.00	\$ 97.01	\$ 135,814.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112.77	\$ 157,878.00
56	ADA Picnic Table	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,770.25	\$ 3,540.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00
57	Composite Bench	20	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,655.75	\$ 33,115.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 42,940.00
58	Double Swing Gate - Complete	3	Each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,660.70	\$ 13,982.10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,042.38	\$ 12,127.14
59	Entrance Fence and Gate - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00			

Part B - Avondale Park Improvements															
		Asphalt Specialists Inc 1780 East Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340				Best Asphalt, Inc. 6334 Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Decima LLC 16870 Schaefer Hwy Detroit, MI 48235		Major Contracting Group 12222 Greenfield Rd Detroit, MI 48227		V.I.L. Construction, Inc. 6670 Sims Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48313		Anglin Civil 13000 Newburgh Road Livonia, MI 48150	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
1	Mobilization, Max (5%)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 43,983.25	\$ 43,983.25	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	Audio Video Route Survey / Utility Tracing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
3	Tree, Rem, Mod	15	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,449.50	\$ 21,742.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 1,124.35	\$ 16,865.25
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem, Mod	2,300	Foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 26,335.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 38,985.00
5	Pavt, Rem, Mod	4,000	Square Yard	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.02	\$ 32,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 45,200.00
6	Fence, Rem	1,200	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 18,984.00
7	Sidewalk, Rem	1,250	Square Yard	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 14,312.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 15,537.50
8	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	25	Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,431.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 11,300.00
9	Machine Grading, Mod	1	Lump Sum	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 84,750.00
10	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cubic Yard	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 10,170.00
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 286.25	\$ 2,862.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 1,695.00
12	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	900	Foot	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,646.00
13	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00
14	Project Cleanup/Close Out	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00
15	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	3,500	Square Yard	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 79,100.00
16	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	250	Square Yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 2,577.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 4,520.00
17	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	250	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8.02	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 3,955.00
18	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 5,650.00
19	Sewer, CL A, RCP, 12 inch, Tr Det B	240	Foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 10,992.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 21,696.00
20	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia, Mod	3	Each	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,278.55	\$ 6,835.65	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 10,170.00
21	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Mod	1	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,263.25	\$ 3,263.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 6,780.00
22	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	3	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,122.10	\$ 3,366.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00
23	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	8	Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 572.50	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,808.00
24	Hand Patching	30	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 278.75	\$ 8,362.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 6,780.00
25	Concrete Apron - Det 1	4	Each	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 761.25	\$ 3,045.00
26	Concrete Apron - Det 2	1	Each	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
27	HMA, 4EL	600	Ton	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 122.22	\$ 73,332.00	\$ 137.15	\$ 82,290.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 84,600.00
28	HMA, 5EL	380	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 137.99	\$ 52,436.20	\$ 148.30	\$ 56,354.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 54,340.00
29	Conc Pavt, Misc, 6 inch, Mod	140	Square Yard	\$ 64.50	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 140.49	\$ 19,668.60	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 9,114.00
30	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Mod	1,410	Foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 88,801.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 35,532.00
31	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1, Mod	120	Foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 10,992.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 3,906.00
32	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	140	Foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 8,817.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 4,557.00
33	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Mod	12,000	Square Foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 167,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 100,800.00
34	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Mod	550	Square Foot	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 9,812.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,620.00
35	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Mod	260	Square Foot	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 4,466.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,549.00
36	Concrete Bumper Blocks	4	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 128.23	\$ 512.92	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 678.00
37	Shared Use Path, Grading, Mod	240	Foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 6,780.00
38	Shared Use Path, Aggregate, Mod	300	Square Yard	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 5,154.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 5,085.00
39	Shared Use Path, HMA, Mod	75	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 206.28	\$ 15,471.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00
40	Pavement Marking - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,902.50	\$ 3,902.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00
41	Collapsible Bollard	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00
42	Composite Split Rail Fence	750	Foot	\$ 124.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 100.40	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 99.62	\$ 74,715.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 105.42	\$ 79,065.00
43	Composite Bench	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,616.75	\$ 1,616.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 2,147.00
44	Ball Field Fence / Backstop - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,795.00	\$ 36,795.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00
45	ADA Drinking Fountain - Complete	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 13,560.00
46	ADA Picnic Table	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,770.25	\$ 3,540.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00
47	Ball Field Benches	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 625.25	\$ 1,250.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00
48	Double Swing Gate - Complete	1	Each	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,463.50	\$ 5,463.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,134.72	\$ 5,134.72
49	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00
50	Avondale Landscape Improvements	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 49,729.00	\$ 49,729.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40,916.40	\$ 40,916.40
51	Screening Fence - Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 2,034.00
52	Project Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,586.25	\$ 14,586.25	\$ 16,267.85	\$ 16,267.85	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 73,450.00	\$ 73,450.00
			Total Part B		\$ 882,990.00		\$ 971,954.45		\$ 1,037,485.12		\$ 1,027,939.00		\$ 1,238,540.00		\$ 1,118,630.87
			Total Project Cost:		\$ 5,091,375.00		\$ 5,608,160.15		\$ 5,968,327.87		\$ 5,628,376.50		\$ 6,567,460.00		\$ 6,475,631.89